
Lewis (12-9, 7-6) -vs- Saint Joseph's (12-8, 7-5)
02/03/07 at Richard F. Scharf Alumni Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Lewis 74

Saint Joseph's 82

Date: 02/03/07
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 1331
Site: Richard F. Scharf Alumni Fieldhouse
Referees: Rodney Harrington, Terry Murphy, William Jacobson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 24 50 74
Saint Joseph's 45 37 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dagans, Brandon * 24 7-17 1-5 6-6 1-1 2 5 0 5 0 0 21
30 Genova, Jason * 35 4-13 2-7 3-5 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 2 13
44 Warfield, Dustin * 31 2-8 0-2 9-10 4-3 7 3 1 1 0 0 13
33 Bolt, Stephan * 27 1-5 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 3
10 Marino, Matthew * 29 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
40 Jones, Cam 14 3-3 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 2 11
20 Sharp, Ryan 4 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8
05 Murdock, Barry 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
42 Lewis, Dan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Donald, Keelan 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Hunter, Branden 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alexander, Brandon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
04 Bogue, Matt 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 4-18 26-33 12-23 35 21 12 11 3 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-12   58.33 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 3-11   27.27 % 19-21   90.48 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 4-18   22.2 % 26-33   78.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Coleman, Ronald * 32 9-13 1-2 7-9 4-7 11 3 1 3 1 2 26
05 Comparato, Matt * 34 4-14 3-8 3-4 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 1 14
40 Mayse, Brandon * 17 5-7 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 5 1 1 1 1 11
24 Pittman, Jonathan * 27 4-10 1-4 1-1 2-3 5 2 2 2 1 1 10
20 Thomas, Devin * 30 4-6 1-1 0-1 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 9
22 Bush, Matty 15 2-4 2-4 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
04 Helmer, Andrew 13 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 5 5 1 0 0 2
34 Cuff, Joey 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
32 Peebles, Austin 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0
03 Boo, Greg 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Gardner, Spencer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 DeVance, Kenneth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Leonard, Ed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sheldon, Jocque 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 8-21 16-22 11-23 34 27 18 14 3 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 4-13   30.77 % 9-9   100.00 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-8   50.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 29-59   49.2 % 8-21   38.1 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
11:05



First Half Box Score
Lewis 24

Saint Joseph's 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dagans, Brandon 12 4-8 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 10
30 Genova, Jason 19 2-6 1-4 1-3 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 6
44 Warfield, Dustin 18 1-4 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
33 Bolt, Stephan 18 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
10 Marino, Matthew 17 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
40 Jones, Cam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sharp, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Murdock, Barry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lewis, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Donald, Keelan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hunter, Branden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alexander, Brandon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Bogue, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-24 1-7 7-12 3-10 13 8 4 4 1 1 24
33.3 % 14.3 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Coleman, Ronald 17 6-7 1-2 3-3 1-5 6 0 0 0 1 1 16
5 Comparato, Matt 18 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 8
40 Mayse, Brandon 9 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
24 Pittman, Jonathan 14 2-5 0-3 1-1 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 5
20 Thomas, Devin 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Bush, Matty 9 1-2 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
4 Helmer, Andrew 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0
34 Cuff, Joey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Peebles, Austin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Boo, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Gardner, Spencer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 DeVance, Kenneth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Leonard, Ed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sheldon, Jocque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 4-13 9-9 4-14 18 10 10 4 1 3 45
53.3 % 30.8 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Lewis 50

Saint Joseph's 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dagans, Brandon 12 3-9 1-4 4-4 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 11
30 Genova, Jason 16 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 7
44 Warfield, Dustin 13 1-4 0-0 6-6 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 8
33 Bolt, Stephan 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Marino, Matthew 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jones, Cam 14 3-3 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 2 11
20 Sharp, Ryan 4 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8
5 Murdock, Barry 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
42 Lewis, Dan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Donald, Keelan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Hunter, Branden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alexander, Brandon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bogue, Matt 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 3-11 19-21 9-13 22 13 8 7 2 3 50
41.2 % 27.3 % 90.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Coleman, Ronald 15 3-6 0-0 4-6 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 1 10
5 Comparato, Matt 16 1-6 1-3 3-4 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 6
40 Mayse, Brandon 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 1 6
24 Pittman, Jonathan 13 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 5
20 Thomas, Devin 15 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5
22 Bush, Matty 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Helmer, Andrew 5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 2
34 Cuff, Joey 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Peebles, Austin 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
3 Boo, Greg 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Gardner, Spencer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 DeVance, Kenneth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Leonard, Ed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sheldon, Jocque 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 4-8 7-13 7-9 16 17 8 10 2 2 37
44.8 % 50.0 % 53.8 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
19:30 MISS LAYUP by COMPARATO,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVIN
19:09 MISS LAYUP by MAYSE,BRANDON

BLOCK  by BOLT,STEPHAN 19:09
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYSE,BRANDON

19:07 MISS JUMPER by MAYSE,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON --
TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 18:59

18:58 STEAL  by COLEMAN,RONALD
18:51 MISS 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COMPARATO,MATT
18:05 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT

TURNOVER  by BOLT,STEPHAN 17:45
FOUL  by BOLT,STEPHAN 17:45

17:20 TURNOVER  by MAYSE,BRANDON
17:20 FOUL  by MAYSE,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 17:12
17:11 STEAL  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
17:09 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 16:54
REBOUND OFF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVIN
16:39 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- ASSIST  by COMPARATO,MATT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:30
MISS 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COMPARATO,MATT
15:52 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- ASSIST  by COMPARATO,MATT
MISS 3PTR by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
15:26 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEVIN
15:23 0-12 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARINO,MATTHEW 15:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD

14:49 0-14 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD
-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:44
14:27 FOUL  by CUFF,JOEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:27
MISS FT by GENOVA,JASON 14:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GENOVA,JASON 14:27 1-14 H 13

13:56 1-16 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD
-- ASSIST  by HELMER,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:37 3-16 H 13
ASSIST  by BOLT,STEPHAN --

13:13 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,BRANDEN --

12:58 FOUL  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 12:58 4-16 H 12
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 12:58 5-16 H 11



12:45 TURNOVER  by BUSH,MATTY
STEAL  by GENOVA,JASON 12:45
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 12:39 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON --

12:21 8-18 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MAYSE,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HELMER,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:06 10-18 H 8
11:50 MISS 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,BRANDON 11:26

11:06 MISS JUMPER by COMPARATO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON --
MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON 10:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 10:45

10:28 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by DONALD,KEELAN --
MISS JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVIN
09:42 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
09:20 FOUL  by CUFF,JOEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:20
GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 09:20 11-20 H 9
GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 09:20 12-20 H 8

09:17 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 08:50 14-20 H 6
ASSIST  by GENOVA,JASON --

08:38 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEVIN
08:38 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 08:20 16-20 H 4
08:13 TURNOVER  by COMPARATO,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN(in the paint) 07:58 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by MARINO,MATTHEW --

07:35 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MAYSE,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARINO,MATTHEW 07:35

07:35 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by MAYSE,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 07:23

07:22 STEAL  by COMPARATO,MATT
07:19 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COMPARATO,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:56 20-25 H 5
06:35 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
06:33 FOUL  by MAYSE,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON 05:58
REBOUND OFF by BOLT,STEPHAN --
MISS TIPIN by BOLT,STEPHAN 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
05:48 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,MATTY

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
05:45 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 05:44
05:44 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 05:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
04:42 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,MATTY



04:24 FOUL  by CUFF,JOEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 04:02

04:02 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by BUSH,MATTY
04:02 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by BUSH,MATTY

MISS LAYUP by MARINO,MATTHEW 03:40
03:40 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,RONALD

-- REBOUND DEF by HELMER,ANDREW
03:36 MISS 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:21 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW

MISS FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 03:21 21-32 H 11
FOUL  by DONALD,KEELAN 02:53

02:53 21-33 H 12 GOOD FT by BUSH,MATTY
02:53 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by BUSH,MATTY

GOOD LAYUP by GENOVA,JASON(in the paint) 02:40 23-34 H 11
02:25 23-37 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT

-- ASSIST  by HELMER,ANDREW
01:53 FOUL  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN

MISS FT by GENOVA,JASON 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD

01:43 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RONALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HELMER,ANDREW

01:32 FOUL  by COMPARATO,MATT
MISS FT by MARINO,MATTHEW 01:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARINO,MATTHEW 01:32 24-39 H 15

01:07 MISS 3PTR by HELMER,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,RONALD

FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 00:46
00:46 24-40 H 16 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD
00:46 24-41 H 17 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD
00:46 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD

MISS JUMPER by BOLT,STEPHAN 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HELMER,ANDREW

00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 24-45 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,MATTY

-- ASSIST  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
19:43 FOUL  by COLEMAN,RONALD

GOOD FT by GENOVA,JASON 19:43 25-45 H 20
GOOD FT by GENOVA,JASON 19:43 26-45 H 19

19:24 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON 19:13

19:13 BLOCK  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by DAGANS,BRANDON --
GOOD TIPIN by DAGANS,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:08 28-45 H 17
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 18:54

18:36 MISS 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
18:01 28-47 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MAYSE,BRANDON(in the paint)



17:54 FOUL  by COMPARATO,MATT
MISS JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 17:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BOLT,STEPHAN 17:44

17:19 28-50 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by COMPARATO,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 16:54 31-50 H 19
ASSIST  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --

16:47 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --

16:41 FOUL  by COMPARATO,MATT
MISS 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYSE,BRANDON
16:08 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
16:04 31-52 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 15:55
15:35 MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MARINO,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 15:28
FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 15:28

15:15 TURNOVER  by HELMER,ANDREW
15:15 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW
15:03 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HELMER,ANDREW

14:35 31-54 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HELMER,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by GENOVA,JASON 14:20
14:20 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
14:04 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,RONALD

TURNOVER  by DAGANS,BRANDON 13:56
FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 13:56
FOUL  by BOLT,STEPHAN 13:43

13:43 MISS FT by COLEMAN,RONALD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:43 MISS FT by COLEMAN,RONALD
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:40 MISS 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BOLT,STEPHAN 13:22
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 13:19 33-54 H 21
FOUL  by MARINO,MATTHEW 13:15

13:07 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,MATTY
-- REBOUND OFF by COMPARATO,MATT

12:56 TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by DONALD,KEELAN 12:37

12:37 STEAL  by MAYSE,BRANDON
12:37 33-56 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MAYSE,BRANDON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:37
MISS JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYSE,BRANDON
11:49 33-59 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,MATTY

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,RONALD
11:24 FOUL  by COLEMAN,RONALD

GOOD JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 11:19 35-59 H 24
ASSIST  by JONES,CAM --

11:05 35-62 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by COMPARATO,MATT

10:47 FOUL  by MAYSE,BRANDON
MISS FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 10:47



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOLT,STEPHAN 10:47 36-62 H 26

10:20 MISS JUMPER by HELMER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON --
GOOD JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 10:06 38-62 H 24

09:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:33 MISS JUMPER by CUFF,JOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HELMER,ANDREW
09:30 38-64 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by HELMER,ANDREW(in the paint)
09:17 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW

GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 09:17 39-64 H 25
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 09:17 40-64 H 24

08:53 40-66 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RONALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

08:45 FOUL  by COLEMAN,RONALD
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 08:45 41-66 H 25
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 08:45 42-66 H 24

08:26 42-69 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by COMPARATO,MATT
-- ASSIST  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 08:18 45-69 H 24
08:04 45-71 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RONALD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYSE,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by GENOVA,JASON 07:57
REBOUND OFF by GENOVA,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 07:55

07:55 BLOCK  by MAYSE,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:54 FOUL  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
MISS FT by JONES,CAM 07:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 07:54 46-71 H 25

07:43 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,RONALD

07:37 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,RONALD
STEAL  by JONES,CAM 07:36
MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON 07:32
REBOUND OFF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --

07:30 FOUL  by MAYSE,BRANDON
07:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 07:30 47-71 H 24
GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 07:30 48-71 H 23

07:13 48-73 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MAYSE,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by GENOVA,JASON 07:05
07:04 STEAL  by COLEMAN,RONALD
07:01 MISS LAYUP by COMPARATO,MATT

BLOCK  by JONES,CAM 07:01
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,RONALD

06:57 48-75 H 27 GOOD TIPIN by COLEMAN,RONALD(in the paint)
06:50 FOUL  by MAYSE,BRANDON

GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 06:50 49-75 H 26
GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 06:50 50-75 H 25

06:21 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:07 52-75 H 23

05:53 TURNOVER  by PEEBLES,AUSTIN
STEAL  by GENOVA,JASON 05:52
MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON 05:47
REBOUND OFF by MARINO,MATTHEW --
MISS TIPIN by MARINO,MATTHEW 05:45
REBOUND OFF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 05:43



REBOUND OFF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
05:41 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 05:41 53-75 H 22
GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 05:41 54-75 H 21

05:36 MISS LAYUP by COMPARATO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DAGANS,BRANDON 05:15

05:15 MISS FT by HELMER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --

05:14 FOUL  by HELMER,ANDREW
05:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 05:14 55-75 H 20
GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 05:14 56-75 H 19

04:42 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
MISS JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CUFF,JOEY
04:13 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEVIN
04:13 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
03:53 FOUL  by CUFF,JOEY

GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 03:53 57-75 H 18
GOOD FT by JONES,CAM 03:53 58-75 H 17

03:26 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by SHARP,RYAN 03:26
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
TURNOVER  by BOGUE,MATT 03:18

02:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:44 MISS LAYUP by COMPARATO,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,RONALD
FOUL  by SHARP,RYAN 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by BOO,GREG
REBOUND DEF by SHARP,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHARP,RYAN 02:10 61-75 H 14
ASSIST  by LEWIS,DAN --

01:55 TURNOVER  by DEVANCE,KENNETH
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 01:43 63-75 H 12
ASSIST  by SHARP,RYAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42
FOUL  by MURDOCK,BARRY 01:40

01:40 MISS FT by THOMAS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,RYAN 01:31 65-75 H 10
ASSIST  by MURDOCK,BARRY --
FOUL  by BOGUE,MATT 01:23

01:23 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by COMPARATO,MATT
01:23 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by COMPARATO,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DAN(in the paint) 01:17 67-77 H 10
ASSIST  by MURDOCK,BARRY --
FOUL  by MURDOCK,BARRY 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by COMPARATO,MATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by COMPARATO,MATT
MISS LAYUP by MURDOCK,BARRY 01:07
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,RYAN(in the paint) 00:58 69-78 H 9
ASSIST  by BOGUE,MATT --

00:58 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEVIN
GOOD FT by SHARP,RYAN 00:58 70-78 H 8

00:57 TURNOVER  by BUSH,MATTY



STEAL  by JONES,CAM 00:55
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 00:54 72-78 H 6
ASSIST  by BOGUE,MATT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53

00:39 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,RONALD
MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD
FOUL  by LEWIS,DAN 00:33

00:33 72-79 H 7 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD
00:33 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD

MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,BARRY 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RONALD

FOUL  by MURDOCK,BARRY 00:21
00:21 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD
00:21 72-82 H 10 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RONALD

MISS 3PTR by SHARP,RYAN 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,JONATHAN

00:12 TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by BOGUE,MATT 00:08
REBOUND OFF by MURDOCK,BARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by MURDOCK,BARRY(in the paint) 00:05 74-82 H 8


